
IHSAA Awards: Sports Medicine Award 2020 Update

SPORT MEDICINE
AWARD

About: 1. The IHSAA Sports Medicine Award honors the work of doctors, trainers, therapists, and other personnel responsible for the health and safety of Iowa 
student-athletes; 2. Presented as the Team Doctor Award starting in 1976, this honor has been the Sports Medicine Award since 1999; 3. Professional title and 

school or city listed is at time of presentation; 4. Member school nomination is required. 
By Year

	 1976	
Dr. Leo Gaukel	 Onawa  
Dr. Enfred Linder	 Ogden
Dr. Frank McKean	 Allison
Dr. Alan Nelson	 Belmond
Dr. John Royer	 Woodward	
Dr. Joseph Spearing	 Harlan
Dr. Seth Walton	 Hampton
Dr. Paul Wolpert	 Onawa	
	 1977	
Dr. Harold Ganzhorn	 Mapleton  
Dr. Harold Hogenson	 Eagle Grove
Dr. Carlyle Moore	 Emmetsburg
Dr. Frank Richmond, Sr.	 Fort Madison
Dr. Frank Richmond, Jr.	 Fort Madison
Dr. Gerald Sutton	 Boone
Dr. C.R. Wilson	 Manson
	 1978	
Dr. Sidney Brody	 Ottumwa
Dr. E.M. Eneboe	 Hawarden
Dr. John Hennessey	 Manilla
Dr. John Hornberger	 Manning
Dr. D.G. Sattler	 Kalona
Dr. Kenneth Thompson	 Oakland
	 1979	
Dr. L.D. Barry	 Williams
Dr. Charles Hall	 Zearing
Dr. Milton Kiesau	 Postville
Dr. Robert Locher	 Cedar Rapids
Dr. William McAllister	 Manly
Dr. L.C. O’Toole	 LeMars
	 1980	
Dr. Frederick Ashler	 Hamburg
Dr. Kenneth Carrell	 Columbus Junction
Dr. Lawrence Ely	 Des Moines
Dr. Robert Huber	 Charter Oak
Dr. Maynard Jones	 Colfax
Dr. Alwyn Tou Velle	 Bettendorf
	 1981	
Dr. M.E. Barrent	 Clinton
Dr. V.H. Carstensen	 Waverly
Dr. C.E. Douglas	 Belle Plaine
Dr. R.E. Jongewaard	 Wesley
Dr. J.M. Rhodes	 Pocahontas
	

	 1982	
Dr. Wallace Ash	 DeWitt
Dr. John Camp	 Britt
Dr. Percy Harris	 Cedar Rapids
Dr. Dean Koob	 Algona
Dr. C.E. Lierman	 Lake View
Dr. Claire Lindholm	 Armstrong
Dr. James G. Lott	 Clarion
	 1983	
Dr. John Broman	 Maquoketa
Dr. Robert Burke	 Jefferson
Dr. Larry Goetz	 Creston
Dr. L.B. Harned	 Wapello
Dr. W.P. Kelsey	 Newell
Dr. Donald Soll	 Denison
Dr. J.H. Thomas	 Sibley
	 1984	
Dr. William Bennett	 Marion
Dr. T.J. Carroll	 Sibley
Dr. Alvin Evers	 Pella
Dr. James Gannon	 Laurens
Dr. John Lavender	 George
Dr. Robert Martin	 Cherokee
Dr. Richard Sedlacek	 Cedar Rapids
	 1985	
Dr. Hoyt Allen	 Fort Dodge
Dr. Robert Anderson	 Des Moines
Dr. James Cahill	 Preston	
Dr. Harlen Hunter	 Des Moines
Dr. Garfield Miller	 Calmar	
Dr. Samuel Porter	 Mason City
Dr. Ralph Woodard	 Fort Dodge	
	 1986	
Dr. James Carr	 New Hampton
Dr. John Jacobs	 Cedar Rapids	
	 1987	
Dr. Gary E. Lawrence	 Ackley
Dr. Burton Routman	 West Des Moines
Dr. Joseph G. Schupp, Jr.	 Des Moines
	 1988	
Dr. Ben M. Bagon, Jr.	 Humboldt	
Dr. Keith A. Garber	 Corydon
Dr. G.J. Nemmers	 Washington
Dr. James Slattery	 Pocahontas
Dr. Richard D. Wells	 Waterloo
	

	 1989	
Dr. Ralph Congden	 Davenport
Dr. Brent Haskell	 Altoona
Dr. Robert Kollmorgen	 Urbandale
Dr. Dennis Wilken	 Osceola
	 1990	
Dr. Luis Garcia	 Mason City
Dr. James Puhl	 Iowa City
Dr. John Randolph	 Monticello
Dr. Craig B. Thompson	 Strawberry Point
	 1991	
Dr. Richard Kreiter	 Davenport
	 1992	
Dr. Jerry Jochims	 Burlington
	 1993	
Dr. Billy Nordyke	 Winfield
Dr. Charles Pigneri	 Oakland
	 1994	
Dr. Lyle Fuller	 Garner
Dr. James Hardinger	 Boone
Dr. J. H. Sunderbruch	 Davenport
Dr. Stephen Taylor	 Des Moines
	 1995	
Dr. Joseph Martin	 Carroll
	 1996	
Dr. Herbert Gearhart	 Hopkinton
Dr. J. Frederick Green	 Bettendorf
Dr. Brian Masonholder	 Columbus Junction
	 1997	
Dr. John Brunkhorst	 Waverly
Dr. Michael Durkee	 Iowa City
Dr. Joseph Veverka	 Prairie City
	 1998	
Dr. Calvin Atwell	 Muscatine
Dr. Tom Jessen	 Newton
Dr. John Sinnott	 Ida Grove
	 1999	
Dr. Richard Vermillion	 Ogden
Dr. Dennis C. Zachary	 Des Moines
	 2000	
Marty Anderegg	 Urbandale
Dr. Raymond Emerson	 Mason City
Dr. Mike Miriovsky	 Marshalltown
Dr. Adrian Wolbrink	 Mason City
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Sports Medicine Award - By Year
Name	 School or City	 Name	 School or City Name	 School or City
	 2001	
Dr. Andrew Edwards	 Bettendorf
Dr. Verland Rients	 Graettinger
Reggie Speak	 Bettendorf
Dr. Donald Tesdall	 Des Moines
	 2002	
Dr. William E. Durbin	 Perry
Troy Kleese, ATC	 Des Moines
Dr. Tom Evans	 Des Moines
Dr. Rob Lee	 Des Moines
Alan Beste	 IHSAA	
Dr. Steve Taylor	 Des Moines
Dr. Peter Buck	 Ames
Bob Smiley	 IGHSAU
Dr. Rick Wilkerson	 Spencer
Dr. Brian Heineman	 Grinnell
Dr. Ray Emerson	 Mason City
Ed Whitver	 Iowa Medical Society
Dr. James Hardinger	 Boone
Dr. Fred Pilcher	 Cedar Rapids
Dr. Dan Fick	 Iowa City
Dr. David Rathe	 Waverly
Dr. Tim Gibbons	 Mason City
Dr. Tom Jessen	 Newton
Dr. Jill Meilahn	 Des Moines	
	 2003	
Stephen Knoche, ATC, LAT	 Davenport
Dr. Bill Moreau	 Estherville
	 2004	
Dr. Alan Robb	 Cedar Rapids
Matthew D. Sarver, D.C.	 Albia
	 2005	
Brett Altman, PT, OCS, LAT	 Newton
Dr. Scott Helmers	 Sibley
Brad A. Krambeer, ATC	 Lansing
David McClain, PA-C	 Rockwell City
	 2006	
Dr. H.T. Barnes, DC	 Audubon
J. Scott Evans	 Knoxville
Paul Flynn, ATC, LAT	 Bettendorf	
	 2007	
Dr. Thomas C. Evans	 Johnston
Jerry A. Marsh, AT	 Davenport, West
	 2008	
Michelle Mann, ATC	 Fort Dodge
Dr. Ron McHose	 Dallas Center
	 2009	
Shane Higgins, PA-C	 Vinton
Jennifer McHenry, ATC	 Iowa City
Dr. Brian Meeker	 Vinton
	 2010	
Kelli J. Blum, ATC, LAT	 Decorah
Dr. Larry J. Kintner, DC	 Harlan
Dr. Russell Van Hemert	 Pella
	

	 2011	
Luke Carlson, DPT	 Ankeny
Dr. Curtis Hesse	 Mapleton
	 2012	
Rob Drew, PT, LAT	 Huxley
Jill Hendricks, ATC, LAT	 Cedar Rapids
Dr. Mark Mysnyk	 Iowa City
	 2013	
Dr. Philip Clevenger	 Saint Ansgar
Jeffrey J. Hoffmann	 Clayton Ridge
Jill White, LAT, ATC	 St Albert, Co. Bluffs
	 2014	
Dr. Peter Buck	 Ames
Dr. Thomas Greenwald	 Ames
Troy Kleese, ATC	 Des Moines
Del Lark, ATC, LAT	 Dowling Catholic, W.D.M.
Dr. Lonnie Pitts	 Harlan
Dr. Brian Sayler	 Sibley
	 2015	
John Colligan, EMT, AT	 New Sharon
Kurt Flathers, AT	 Clinton
Chris Wiedmann, ATC	 Des Moines
	 2016	
Dr. David Schwartz	 Waukon
Matt Scotton, LAT/PT	 Newton
	 2017	
Eric Knudson, AT	 Bettendorf
	 2018	
John Eikenberry, PT	 East Buchanan
Dr. David Williams	 Solon
	 2019	
David Moore	 Iowa Falls-Alden
Dr. Dustin Smith	 Eagle Grove
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Sports Medicine Award
Alphabetical

Last Name, First Name	 School or City	 Year Last Name, First Name	 School or City	 Year
Allen, Hoyt	 Fort Dodge	 1985
Altman, Brett	 Newton	 2005
Anderegg, Marty	 Urbandale	 2000
Anderson, Robert	 Des Moines	 1985
Ash, Wallace	 DeWitt	 1982
Ashler, Frederick	 Hamburg	 1980
Atwell, Calvin	 Muscatine	 1998
Bagon, Ben, Jr.	 Humboldt	 1988
Barnes, H.T.	 Audubon	 2006
Barrent, M.E.	 Clinton	 1981
Barry, L.D.	 Williams	 1979
Bennett, William	 Marion	 1984
Beste, Alan	 IHSAA	 2002
Blum, Kelli	 Decorah	 2010
Brody, Sidney	 Ottumwa	 1978
Broman, John	 Maquoketa	 1983
Brunkhorst, John	 Waverly	 1997
Buck, Peter	 Ames	 2002, 2014
Burke, Robert	 Jefferson	 1983
Cahill, James	 Preston	 1985
Camp, John	 Britt	 1982
Carlson, Luke	 Ankeny	 2011
Carr, James	 New Hampton	 1986
Carrell, Kenneth	 Columbus Junction	 1980
Carroll, T.J.	 Sibley	 1984
Carstensen, V.H.	 Waverly	 1981
Clevenger, Philip	 Saint Ansgar	 2013
Colligan, John	 New Sharon	 2015
Congden, Ralph	 Davenport	 1989
Douglas, C.E.	 Belle Plaine	 1981
Drew, Rob	 Huxley	 2012
Durbin, William	 Perry	 2002
Durkee, Michael	 Iowa City	 1997
Edwards, Andrew	 Bettendorf	 2001
Eikenberry, John	 East Buchanan	 2018
Ely, Lawrence	 Des Moines	 1980
Emerson, Raymond	 Mason City	 2000
Emerson, Ray	 Mason City	 2002
Eneboe, E.M.	 Hawarden	 1978
Evans, Tom	 Des Moines	 2002
Evans, J. Scott	 Knoxville	 2006
Evans, Thomas	 Johnston	 2007
Evers, Alvin	 Pella	 1984
Fick, Dan	 Iowa City	 2002
Flathers, Kurt	 Clinton	 2015
Flynn, Paul	 Bettendorf	 2006
Fuller, Lyle	 Garner	 1994
Gannon, James	 Laurens	 1984
Ganzhorn, Harold	 Mapleton  	 1977
Garber, Keith	 Corydon	 1988
Garcia, Luis	 Mason City	 1990
Gaukel, Leo	 Onawa  	 1976
Gearhart, Herbert	 Hopkinton	 1996
Gibbons, Tim	 Mason City	 2002
Goetz, Larry	 Creston	 1983
Green, J. Frederick	 Bettendorf	 1996

Greenwald, Thomas	 Ames	 2014
Hall, Charles	 Zearing	 1979
Hardinger, James	 Boone	 1994, 2002
Harned, L.B.	 Wapello	 1983
Harris, Percy	 Cedar Rapids	 1982
Haskell, Brent	 Altoona	 1989
Heineman, Brian	 Grinnell	 2002
Helmers, Scott	 Sibley	 2005
Hendricks, Jill	 Cedar Rapids	 2012
Hennessey, John	 Manilla	 1978
Hesse, Curtis	 Mapleton	 2011
Higgins, Shane	 Vinton	 2009
Hoffmann, Jeffrey	 Clayton Ridge	 2013
Hogenson, Harold	 Eagle Grove	 1977
Hornberger, John	 Manning	 1978
Huber, Robert	 Charter Oak	 1980
Hunter, Harlen	 Des Moines	 1985
Jacobs, John	 Cedar Rapids	 1986
Jessen, Tom	 Newton	 1998, 2002
Jochims, Jerry	 Burlington	 1992
Jones, Maynard	 Colfax	 1980
Jongewaard, R.E.	 Wesley	 1981
Kelsey, W.P.	 Newell	 1983
Kiesau, Milton	 Postville	 1979
Kintner, Larry	 Harlan	 2010
Kleese, Troy	 Des Moines	 2002, 2014
Knoche, Stephen	 Davenport	 2003
Knudson, Eric	 Bettendorf	 2017
Kollmorgen, Robert	 Urbandale	 1989
Koob, Dean	 Algona	 1982
Krambeer, Brad	 Lansing	 2005
Kreiter, Richard	 Davenport	 1991
Lark, Del	 Dowling Catholic, W.D.M.	 2014
Lavender, John	 George	 1984
Lawrence, Gary	 Ackley	 1987
Lee, Rob	 Des Moines	 2002
Lierman, C.E.	 Lake View	 1982
Linder, Enfred	 Ogden	 1976
Lindholm, Claire	 Armstrong	 1982
Locher, Robert	 Cedar Rapids	 1979
Lott, James	 Clarion	 1982
Mann, Michelle	 Fort Dodge	 2008
Marsh, Jerry	 Davenport, West	 2007
Martin, Robert	 Cherokee	 1984
Martin, Joseph	 Carroll	 1995
Masonholder, Brian	 Columbus Junction	 1996
McAllister, William	 Manly	 1979
McClain, David	 Rockwell City	 2005
McHenry, Jennifer	 Iowa City	 2009
McHose, Ron	 Dallas Center	 2008
McKean, Frank	 Allison	 1976
Meeker, Brian	 Vinton	 2009
Meilahn, Jill	 Des Moines	 2002
Miller, Garfield	 Calmar	 1985
Miriovsky, Mike	 Marshalltown	 2000
Moore, Carlyle	 Emmetsburg	 1977
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Sports Medicine Award - Alphabetical
Last Name, First Name	 School or City	 Year Last Name, First Name	 School or City	 Year
Moore, David	 Iowa Falls-Alden	 2019
Moreau, Bill	 Estherville	 2003
Mysnyk, Mark	 Iowa City	 2012
Nelson, Alan	 Belmond	 1976
Nemmers, G.J.	 Washington	 1988
Nordyke, Billy	 Winfield	 1993
O’Toole, L.C.	 LeMars	 1979
Pigneri, Charles	 Oakland	 1993
Pilcher, Fred	 Cedar Rapids	 2002
Pitts, Lonnie	 Harlan	 2014
Porter, Samuel	 Mason City	 1985
Puhl, James	 Iowa City	 1990
Randolph, John	 Monticello	 1990
Rathe, David	 Waverly	 2002
Rhodes, J.M.	 Pocahontas	 1981
Richmond, Frank, Sr.	 Fort Madison	 1977
Richmond, Frank, Jr.	 Fort Madison	 1977
Rients, Verland	 Graettinger	 2001
Robb, Alan	 Cedar Rapids	 2004
Routman, Burton	 West Des Moines	 1987
Royer, John	 Woodward	 1976
Sarver, Matthew	 Albia	 2004
Sattler, D.G.	 Kalona	 1978
Sayler, Brian	 Sibley	 2014
Schupp, Joseph, Jr.	 Des Moines	 1987
Schwartz, David	 Waukon	 2016
Scotton, Matt	 Newton	 2016
Sedlacek, Richard	 Cedar Rapids	 1984
Sinnott, John	 Ida Grove	 1998
Slattery, James	 Pocahontas	 1988
Smiley, Bob	 IGHSAU	 2002
Smith, Dustin	 Eagle Grove	 2019
Soll, Donald	 Denison	 1983
Speak, Reggie	 Bettendorf	 2001
Spearing, Joseph	 Harlan	 1976
Sunderbruch, J.H.	 Davenport	 1994
Sutton, Gerald	 Boone	 1977
Taylor, Stephen	 Des Moines	 1994, 2002
Tesdall, Donald	 Des Moines	 2001
Thomas, J.H.	 Sibley	 1983
Thompson, Kenneth	 Oakland	 1978
Thompson, Craig	 Strawberry Point	 1990
TouVelle, Alwyn	 Bettendorf	 1980
Van Hemert, Russell	 Pella	 2010
Vermillion, Richard	 Ogden	 1999
Veverka, Joseph	 Prairie City	 1997
Walton, Seth	 Hampton	 1976
Wells, Richard	 Waterloo	 1988
White, Jill	 St. Albert, Council Bluffs	 2013
Whitver, Ed	 Iowa Medical Society	 2002
Wiedmann, Chris	 Des Moines	 2015
Wilken, Dennis	 Osceola	 1989
Wilkerson, Rick	 Spencer	 2002
Williams, David	 Solon	 2018
Wilson, C.R.	 Manson	 1977
Wolbrink, Adrian	 Mason City	 2000
Wolpert, Paul	 Onawa	 1976
Woodard, Ralph	 Fort Dodge	 1985

Zachary, Dennis	 Des Moines	 1999


